

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	OVERSIZED 16"			
	UNIT	QUANTITY	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL COST
16" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, DR 18	LF	3,885	\$54.00	\$209,790.00
16" 11.25 DEGREE BEND	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
16" MJ PLUG	EA	1	\$925.00	\$925.00
16" COUPLING	EA	1	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00
16" X 16" X 6" TEE	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
16" X 16" X 8" TEE	EA	2	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00
16" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	8	\$7,000.00	\$56,000.00
Total =				\$285,265.00

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	BASE 8"			
	UNIT	QUANTITY	COST PER UNIT	TOTAL COST
8" PVC WATER MAIN C-900, CLASS 150, DR 18	LF	3,885	\$22.00	\$85,470.00
8" 11.25 DEGREE BEND*	EA	4	\$371.75	\$1,487.00
8" MJ PLUG	EA	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
8" COUPLING*	EA	1	\$320.69	\$320.69
8" X 8" X 6" TEE	EA	4	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
8" X 8" X 8" TEE*	EA	2	\$554.08	\$1,108.16
8" GATE VALVE W/ BOX	EA	8	\$1,850.00	\$14,800.00
Total =				\$107,785.85

*City's Estimated Cost (others taken from project bid tabs)

Oversize cost = (16") - (8") = \$177,479.15